Vehicles Subject to the Gas Guzzler
Tax for Model Year 2009

0N United States
\_/ Environmental Protection
\’ Agency




Vehicles Subject to the Gas Guzzler
Tax for Model Year 2009

Compliance and Innovative Strategies Division
Office of Transportation and Air Quality
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

o ) United States
\_/A EPA Environmental Protection EPA-420-B-11-033
\’ Agency July 2011




Date: JULY 27 2017

Manufacturer
Name

ALFA FOMEC

ASTON MARTIN
ASTON MARTIN
ASTON MARTIN
ASTON MARTIN
ASTON MARTIN
ASTON MARTIN

* AUDI

LAMBORGH I N1

LAMBORGHINT

LAMBORGHINI

LAMBORGHINT
AUDT
AUDI
ATIDI
RUDI
AUDT
AUDI
AUDI

CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIE]

2009 FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUZZLERS

Model
Hame

C EPIDEER.
AETON MARTIN

ASTON MARTIN
ASTON MARTIN
ASTON MARTIN
ASTOM MARTIN
ASTON MARTIN

RS L

GALLARDO COUPE

GALLAFDO COUPE

GALLARDD SFYDER

GALLARDD SPYDER
RB

RE
5S4 CABRIOLET
54 CABRIOLET
55
86
S8

ENG CYL

i

LT I
woowe
-
b

W o LR

(5 B - . - R R

L]
(=
(5]

12

.2 10

;%]
[+ =T -~ T -~ B : - |

.2 10
.2 10

Trang Owr Cmb Engine

Type Drv
A --
Me oD
56 oD
MG oD
13 (4]
ME on
215 oD
21 oD
MbE oD
86 oD
. ] an
26 O
M& OD
86 oD
Ms oD
84 an
ME oD
56 oD
=11 oD

HPG* Descriptors Index

—

I7.0
l6.8
17.9
17.1
l8.9
18.6
19.%6
15.6

17.4

19.4

16.2

19.3
19.1
18.8
is.8
20.8
21.4

20.6
19.2

10

L. I . A
B o= o= X B =2 = = = =2 zzzzzhzzg
Id

23

23

23

23
26
26
a8
38
31
37
v



Date: JULY 27, 2011 CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIG)

Page: 2
2008 FUREL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUIZLERS

Manufacturar Model Trans Ovr ©Cmb Engine
Hame Hame % ElL Tvpe Di.r H_FG" Descriptors Index Exempt
BENTLEY MOTORS LTD. ARNAGE 6.7 g 56 oD 14.5 2.8
BENTLEY MOTORS LTD. ARNAGE RL 6.7 B &6 oD 14.6 2 N
BENTLEY MOTORS LTD. AZURE 6.7 8B 86 oD 14.6 2 N
BENTLEY MOTORS LTD. BROOELANDS 6.7 B 56 oD 14.5 2 N
BENTLEY MOTORS LTD. CONTIN. FLYING SPUR 6 12 86 onp  15.9 29 N
BENTLEY MOTORS LTD. CONTINENTAL GT 6 12 36 oD 16.3 27 N
BENTLEY MOTORS LTD. CONTINENTAL GTC 6 12 56 on  15.9 29 W
BMwW 650CI CONVERTIBLE 4.8 8 M6 oD 21.3 48 N
BMW M3 [ E  Mb coD 21.0 40 W
BMW M3 4 8 57 20.9 DCT TRANS 41 N
B M3 CONVERTIBLE 4 8 M6 oD 2.3 40 N
B M3 CONVERTIELE 4 8 57 20.4 DCT TRAHS 41 H
BMW Ml COUFE 4 8B M6 on 21.0 40 H
BEMW M3 COUPE 4 B &7 20.9% DCT TRANS 4L W
BMW M5 5 10 M oD 16.5 51 N
BMW M5 5 10 &7 oD 1l6.5 B8MG TRRNS 50 H
BMW MG 5 10 Ma oD 16.5 51 N
BN MG 5 10 57 0D 16,5 SME TRANS 50 H
B ME CONVERTIBLE 5 10 M6 oD 16.3 51 N
BMW M6 CONVERTIBLE 5 10 57 oD 16.5 SME TRANS 50 W
ity 7501 4.4 B =& 22.3 750 N
BMW F50LI 4.4 B S& 21.6 751 n
Chryaler LLC 300/5RT-B 6.1 g LS oo 18.7 588 W
Chrysler LLC CHALLENGER 6.1 8 L5 ©D 19.7 598 N
Chrysler LLC CHALLENGER 6.1 B HM& oD 21.1 590 N



Date: JULY 27, 2011

Manufacturer
Name

Chrysler LLC
Chrysler LLC
Chrysler LLC
FERRARI

FERRARI

FERRART

FERRART

FERRARI

FERFARI

FERRARI

Ford Motor Company
Ford Motor Company
GENERAL MOTORS
GENERAL MOTORS
GENERAL MOTORS
GENERAL MOTORS

GENERAL MOTORS
LAMBORGHINI

LAMBORGHINI
LAMBORGHINI
LAMBORGHINT
MASERATI
MASERATI

MERCEDES BENZ

2005 FUEL ECONCMY GUIDE GAS GUZIILERS

Model
Hame

CHARGER

VIPER CONVERTIBLE
VIPER COUPE

612

612

CALIFORINIA

Fl4al

P14l

F430

F430

CROWN VIC FOL FFWV
MUSTANG

CORVETTE

FUN COACH/HEARS
LIMOUSINE

5TS

XLR
MURCTIELAGD

MURC I ELAGO
MURCIELAGO ROADSTER
HWURCIELAGO ROADSTER
MASERATI GT
HASERATI QF

CE6E3 AMG

CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION BYSTEM (CFEIS)

Trana Ovr Cmb Engine
Descriptors Index

— — e e pm—

ENG' CYL
6.1 B
B.4 10
B.4& 10
5.7 12
5.7 12
4.3 B
5.9 12
5.9 12
4.3 B
4.3 8
4.6 8
5.4 8
6.2 8
4.6 B
4,6 8
4.4 B
4.4 8
6.5 12
6.5 12
6.5 12
6.5 12
4.2 B
4.2 B8
6.2 8

Drv MPG*
oD 18.7
oo 20.0
oo 20.0
oD 14.7
oD 14.8

i5.1
oD 15.8
oo 16.0
oo 16.8
oD 16.7
op 21.%9
oD 20.6
oo 20.4
oD 17.7
oD 18.5
oo 19,6
oo 21.8
oD 12.6
an 13.8B
oo 12.6
oD 13.8
oD 18.4
oo 17.7
oo 1%.0

y
4

RNG=320

275HF
275HP

598
600
600

27
108
172
143
143
134

10z
17

17
17
17

45

5 2 3 =3 =8 =

2 o3 2 2B =2 B = =2 2 N =2 =Z 3 =2

5 E =5



Date: JULY 27, 2011 CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIS)

2009 FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUZELERS Balsed

Manufacturer Model Trans Ovr Cmb Engine

Hame Name EIE {:‘E Type E EP_G* Descriptors Index Exempt
HMERCEDES BENE CL550 4MATIC 5.5 B L7 oD 21.4 i0 N
MERCEDES BENZ CL&O0 5.5 12 LS oD 16,8 26 W
MERCEDES BENZ CL&63 AMG 6.2 B 57 oD 17.5 b N
MERCEDES BENZ CLGS AMG 5.5 12 85 oD 17.0 25 W
MERCEDES BENZ CLES50 5.5 g8 L7 oD 22.3 47T N
MERCEDES BENZ CLKS50 (CABRIOULET) 5.5 B L7 oD 22.0 i N
MERCEDES BENZ CLS550 55 B L7 oD 21.3 lé N
MERCEDES BENZ CLES63 AMG 6.2 g8 87 oD 18.2 N
HMERCEDES BENZ E550 4MATIC 5.5 8 L5 oo 20.1 41 W
MERCEDES BENZ E&3 AMG 6.2 8 g7 oD 1%.8 32 N
MERCEDES BENZ E63 AMG (WAGON) 6.2 8 57 oo 1%.0 3 N
MERCEDES EENZ MAYBACH 57 5.5 12 L5 oD 15.4 8 N
MERCEDES BENZ MAYEACH 578 6 12 L5 oD 15.3 54 N
HMERCEDES BENZ MAYBACH 62 5.5 12 LS oD 15.4 52 W
MERCEDES HENZ MAYBACH 625 6 12 L5 oD 15.2 28 N
MERCEDES BENZ E550 5.5 8 L7 on 22.1 53 N
MERCEDES BENZ 5550 4MATIC Nag 8 L7 oD 21.6 39 N
MERCEDES BENZ S600 5.5 12 LS oD 17.2 21 N
MERCEDES BENZ 563 AMG 6.2 B 57 oD 17.2 20 N
HMERCEDES BENZ 565 AMG & 12 B35 oo 16.7 22 N
MERCEDES BENZ SL530 5.5 8 LY on 20.7 15 W
MERCEDES BENZ BL&00 3.5 12 L5 oD 17.3 11 N
MERCEDES EENZ SLE3 AMG 6.2 8 57 oD 18.3 1 N
MERCEDES BENZ SLES AMG 6 12 85 oD 17.6 14 H
MERCEDES EENZ SLESS AMG 5.4 a8 357 on 22.0 4 N



Pate; JULY 27 2011 CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIE)

Page: 5
2009 FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUZIZILERS oS

Manufacturer Model Trans Ovr Cmb Engine

NL EIE % CE _'I'Jf'E'E_ .Div EG* Descriptors Index Exempt
MERCEDES BEN2 SLR 5.4 8 85 on 17.0 B N
Wissan M5 4.5 8 B85 oo 20.8 6l N
Rolls-Royce Motor Care, Libd. PHANTOM 6.7 12 56 oo 17.4 67 H
Rolls-Royce Motor Cars, Ltd. PHANTOM COUPE 6.7 12 56 op 17.4 67 N
Rolle=-Royce Motor Cars, Lbd. PHANTOM DROPHEAD COUP &.7 12 S6 on 17.4 687 H
Rolls=-Rovree Motor Cars, Ltd. PHANTCHM EWB 6.7 12 56 oo 17.4 67 M
Roush Industries, Ine. RPP MUSTAKG 4.6 8 IS5 oo 20.7 I
Roush Industries, Ine. RPP MUSTANG 4.6 8 M5 oD 2l.6 1N
SALLEEN PERFORMANCE INC. 5281 FAMILY 5 8 M6 oD 17.5 I N
Spyker Automobielen BV ca 4.2 8 M6 oD 19.4 1 N

* Combined mpg ig the rounded combined mpg value adjusted using the test procedure credit eguation.
Exemnpt Code:

2 Emergency Vehicle, stc.
N Not exempt






