Vehicles Subject to the Gas Guzzler Tax for Model Year 2009



Vehicles Subject to the Gas Guzzler Tax for Model Year 2009

Compliance and Innovative Strategies Division Office of Transportation and Air Quality U.S. Environmental Protection Agency



Date: JULY 27, 2011



CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIS) 2009 FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUZZLERS

Page: 1

Manufacturer Name	Model Name	ENG	CAL	Trans Type	Ovr Drv	Cmb MPG*	Engine Descriptors	Index	Exempt
ALFA ROMEO	8C SPIDER	4.7	8	A6	277	17.0		10	N
ASTON MARTIN	ASTON MARTIN	5.9	12	м6	OD	16.8		1	N
ASTON MARTIN	ASTON MARTIN	5.9	12	S6	OD	17.9		6	,N
ASTON MARTIN	ASTON MARTIN	5.9	12	M6	OD	17.1		2	N
ASTON MARTIN	ASTON MARTIN	5.9	12	S6	OD	18.9		3	N
ASTON MARTIN	ASTON MARTIN	4.7	8	М6	OD	18.6		4	N
ASTON MARTIN	ASTON MARTIN	4.7	8	S6	OD	19.6		5	N
· AUDI	A8 L	6	12	S6	OD	19.6		40	N
LAMBORGHINI	GALLARDO COUPE	5.2	10	М6	OD	17.4		23	N
LAMBORGHINI	GALLARDO COUPE	5.2	10	S6	OD	19.4		23	N
LAMBORGHINI	GALLARDO SPYDER	5.2	10	М6	OD	16.2		23	N
LAMBORGHINI	GALLARDO SPYDER	5.2	10	S6	OD	19.3		23	N
AUDI	R8	4.2	8	м6	OD	19.1		26	N
AUDI	R8	4.2	8	S6	OD	18.8		26	N
AUDI	S4 CABRIOLET	4.2	8	М6	OD	19.8		38	N
AUDI	S4 CABRIOLET	4.2	8	S6	OD	20.8		38	N
AUDI	\$5	4.2	8	M6	OD	21.4		31	. N
AUDI	S6	5.2	10	S 6	OD	20.6	i.	37	N
AUDI	S8	5.2	10	S6	OD	19.2		37	N N



CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIS) 2009 FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUZZLERS

Manufacture: Name	r			Model Name		ENG	CYL	Trans Type	Ovr Drv	Cmb MPG*	Engine Descriptors	Index	Exempt
BENTLEY MOTO	ORS	LTD.		ARNAGE		6.7	8	S 6	OD	14.5		2.	N
BENTLEY MOTO	ORS	LTD.		ARNAGE F	ar.	6.7	8	56	OD	14.6		2	N
BENTLEY MOTO	ORS	LTD.		AZURE		6.7	8	S6	OD	14.6		2	N
BENTLEY MOTO	ORS	LTD.		BROOKLAN	IDS	6.7	8	S6	OD	14.5		2	N
BENTLEY MOTO	ORS	LTD.	19	CONTIN.	FLYING SPUR	6	12	\$6	OD	15.9		29	N
BENTLEY MOTO	ORS	LTD.		CONTINE	NTAL GT	6	12	S6	OD	16.3		29	N
BENTLEY MOTO	ORS	LTD.		CONTINE	WTAL GTC	6	12	S6	OD	15.9		29	N
BMW				650CI C	ONVERTIBLE	4.8	8	м6	OD	21.3		48	N
BMW				м3		4	8	м6	OD	21.0		40	N
BMW				м3		4	8	s7		20.9	DCT TRANS	41	N
BMW				M3 CONVI	ERTIBLE	4	8	M6	OD	20.3		40	N
BMW				M3 CONVI	ERTIBLE	4	8	S7		20.4	DCT TRANS	41	N
BMW				M3 COUP	5	4	8	м6	OD	21.0		40	N
BMW				M3 COUP	3	4	8	S7		20.9	DCT TRANS	41	N
BMW				M5		5	10	м6	OD	16.5		51	N
BMW				M5		5	10	S7	OD	16.5	SMG TRANS	50	N
BMW				M6		5	10	м6	OD	16.5		51	N
BMW				M6		5	10	s 7	OD	16.5	SMG TRANS	50	N
BMW				M6 CONV	ERTIBLE	5	10	м6	OD	16.3		51	N
BMW				M6 CONV	ERTIBLE	5	10	57	OD	16.5	SMG TRANS	50	N
BMW				750 I		4.4	8	S6		22.3		750	N
BMW				750 LI		4.4	8	S 6		21.6		751	N
Chrysler LL	C			300/SRT	-8	6.1	. 8	L5	OD	19.7		598	N
Chrysler LL	C			CHALLEN	GER	6.1	. 8	L5	OD	19.7		598	N
Chrysler LL	C			CHALLEN	GER	6.1	. 8	M6	OD	21.1		590	N



CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIS) 2009 FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUZZLERS

Model Name	ENG	CAT	Trans Type	Ovr Drv	Cmb MPG*	Engine Descriptors	Index	Exempt
CHARGER	6.1	8	L5	OD	19.7		598	N
VIPER CONVERTIBLE	8.4	10	М6	OD	20.0		600	N
VIPER COUPE	8.4	10	M6	OD	20.0		600	N
612	5.7	12	A6	OD	14.7		2	N
612	5.7	12	м6	OD	14.8		2	N
CALIFORNIA	4.3	В	AM7		19.1		149	N
F141	5.9	12	A6	OD	15.8		2	N
F141	5.9	12	м6	OD	16.0		2	N
F430	4.3	8	A6	OD	16.8		1	N
F430	4.3	8	M6	OD	16.7		1	N
CROWN VIC POL FFV	4.6	8	L4	OD	21.9	RNG=320	327	2
MUSTANG	5.4	8	M6	OD	20.6		108	N
CORVETTE	6.2	8	м6	OD	20.4		172	N
FUN COACH/HEARS	4.6	8	L4	OD	17.7	275HP	143	N
LIMOUSINE	4.6	8	L4	OD	18.5	275НР	143	N
STS	4.4	8	S6	OD	19.6		134	N
XLR	4.4	8	S6	OD	21.8		102	N
MURCIELAGO	6.5	12	М6	OD	12.6		17	N
MURCIELAGO	6.5	12	S6	OD	13.8		17	N
MURCIELAGO ROADSTER	6.5	12	м6	OD	12.6		17	N
MURCIELAGO ROADSTER	6.5	12	S6	OD	13.8		17	N
MASERATI GT	4.2	8	A6	OD	19.4		1	N
MASERATI QP	4.2	8	A6	OD	17.7		1	N
C63 AMG	6.2	8	S 7	OD	19.0		45	N
	CHARGER VIPER CONVERTIBLE VIPER COUPE 612 612 CALIFORNIA F141 F141 F430 F430 CROWN VIC POL FFV MUSTANG CORVETTE FUN COACH/HEARS LIMOUSINE STS XLR MURCIELAGO MURCIELAGO MURCIELAGO MURCIELAGO ROADSTER MASERATI GT MASERATI QP	CHARGER 6.1 VIPER CONVERTIBLE 8.4 VIPER COUPE 8.4 612 5.7 612 5.7 CALIFORNIA 4.3 F141 5.9 F141 5.9 F430 4.3 CROWN VIC POL FFV 4.6 MUSTANG 5.4 CORVETTE 6.2 FUN COACH/HEARS 4.6 LIMOUSINE 4.6 STS 4.4 MURCIELAGO 6.5 MURCIELAGO 6.5 MURCIELAGO ROADSTER 6.5 MASERATI GT 4.2 MASERATI QP 4.2	Name ENG. CYL CHARGER 6.1 8 VIPER CONVERTIBLE 8.4 10 VIPER COUPE 8.4 10 612 5.7 12 612 5.7 12 CALIFORNIA 4.3 8 F141 5.9 12 F141 5.9 12 F430 4.3 8 CROWN VIC POL FFV 4.6 8 MUSTANG 5.4 8 CORVETTE 6.2 8 FUN COACH/HEARS 4.6 8 LIMOUSINE 4.6 8 XLR 4.4 8 MURCIELAGO 6.5 12 MURCIELAGO 6.5 12 MURCIELAGO ROADSTER 6.5 12 MURCIELAGO ROADSTER 6.5 12 MASERATI GT 4.2 8 MASERATI QP 4.2 8	Name ENG. CYL Type CHARGER 6.1 8 L5 VIPER CONVERTIBLE 8.4 10 M6 VIPER COUPE 8.4 10 M6 612 5.7 12 A6 612 5.7 12 M6 CALIFORNIA 4.3 8 AM7 F141 5.9 12 A6 F141 5.9 12 M6 F430 4.3 8 M6 CROWN VIC POL FFV 4.6 8 L4 MUSTANG 5.4 8 M6 CORVETTE 6.2 8 M6 FUN COACH/HEARS 4.6 8 L4 LIMOUSINE 4.6 8 L4 STS 4.4 8 S6 XLR 4.4 8 S6 MURCIELAGO 6.5 12 M6 MURCIELAGO ROADSTER 6.5 12 M6 MURCIELAGO ROADSTER	Name ENG CYL Type Drv CHARGER 6.1 8 L5 OD VIPER CONVERTIBLE 8.4 10 M6 OD 612 5.7 12 A6 OD 612 5.7 12 M6 OD CALIFORNIA 4.3 8 AM7 F141 5.9 12 A6 OD F430 4.3 8 A6 OD F430 4.3 8 M6 OD CROWN VIC POL FFV 4.6 8 L4 OD MUSTANG 5.4 8 M6 OD CORVETTE 6.2 8 M6 OD FUN COACH/HEARS 4.6 8 L4 OD STS 4.4 8 S6 OD MURCIELAGO 6.5 12 M6 OD MURCIELAGO ROADSTER 6.5 12 M6 OD MASERATI QP 4.2 8	Name ENG CYL Type Drv MPG* CHARGER 6.1 8 L5 OD 19.7 VIPER CONVERTIBLE 8.4 10 M6 OD 20.0 VIPER COUPE 8.4 10 M6 OD 20.0 612 5.7 12 A6 OD 14.7 612 5.7 12 M6 OD 14.8 CALIFORNIA 4.3 8 AM7 19.1 F141 5.9 12 A6 OD 15.8 F141 5.9 12 M6 OD 16.0 F430 4.3 8 A6 OD 16.0 F430 4.3 8 M6 OD 16.7 CROWN VIC POL FFV 4.6 8 L4 OD 21.9 MUSTANG 5.4 8 M6 OD 20.6 CORVETTE 6.2 8 M6 OD 20.4 <td< td=""><td> Name</td><td>Name ENG CYL Type Drv MPG* Descriptors Index CHARGER 6.1 8 L5 OD 19.7 598 VIPER CONVERTIBLE 8.4 10 M6 OD 20.0 600 VIPER COUPE 8.4 10 M6 OD 20.0 600 612 5.7 12 A6 OD 14.7 2 612 5.7 12 M6 OD 14.8 2 CALIFORNIA 4.3 8 AM7 19.1 149 F141 5.9 12 M6 OD 15.8 2 F141 5.9 12 M6 OD 16.0 2 F430 4.3 8 A6 OD 16.8 1 F430 4.3 8 M6 OD 16.7 1 CROWN VIC FOL FFV 4.6 8 L4 OD 21.9 RNG=320 327 MUSTANG 5.4 8 M6 OD 20.6 108 CORVETTE 6.2 8 M6 OD 20.6 108 CORVETTE 6.2 8 M6 OD 20.6 108 STS 4.6 8 L4 OD 17.7 275HP 143 LIMOUSINE 4.6 8 L4 OD 18.5 275HP 143 STS 4.4 8 S6 OD 19.6 134 XLR 4.4 8 S6 OD 12.6 17 MURCIELAGO 6.5 12 M6 OD 12.6 17 MURCIELAGO ROA</td></td<>	Name	Name ENG CYL Type Drv MPG* Descriptors Index CHARGER 6.1 8 L5 OD 19.7 598 VIPER CONVERTIBLE 8.4 10 M6 OD 20.0 600 VIPER COUPE 8.4 10 M6 OD 20.0 600 612 5.7 12 A6 OD 14.7 2 612 5.7 12 M6 OD 14.8 2 CALIFORNIA 4.3 8 AM7 19.1 149 F141 5.9 12 M6 OD 15.8 2 F141 5.9 12 M6 OD 16.0 2 F430 4.3 8 A6 OD 16.8 1 F430 4.3 8 M6 OD 16.7 1 CROWN VIC FOL FFV 4.6 8 L4 OD 21.9 RNG=320 327 MUSTANG 5.4 8 M6 OD 20.6 108 CORVETTE 6.2 8 M6 OD 20.6 108 CORVETTE 6.2 8 M6 OD 20.6 108 STS 4.6 8 L4 OD 17.7 275HP 143 LIMOUSINE 4.6 8 L4 OD 18.5 275HP 143 STS 4.4 8 S6 OD 19.6 134 XLR 4.4 8 S6 OD 12.6 17 MURCIELAGO 6.5 12 M6 OD 12.6 17 MURCIELAGO ROA

Manufacturer

MERCEDES BENZ MERCEDES BENZ

Name



CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIS) 2009 FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUZZLERS

Model Name	ENG	CAT	Trans Type	Ovr	Cmb MPG*	Engine Descriptors	Index	Exempt
CL550 4MATIC	5.5	8	L7	OD	21.4		10	N
CL600	5.5	12	L5	OD	16.8		2.6	N
CL63 AMG	6.2	8	s7	OD	17.5		LO	N
CL65 AMG	5.5	12	S5	OD	17.0		25	N
CLK550	5.5	8	L7	OD	22.3		47	N
CLK550 (CABRIOLET)	5.5	8	L7	QD	22.0		3	N
CLS550	5.5	8	L7	OD	21.3		16	N
CLS63 AMG	6.2	8	S 7	OD	18.2		9	N
E550 4MATIC	5.5	8	L5	OD	20.1		41	N
E63 AMG	6.2	8	S 7	OD	19.8		32	N
E63 AMG (WAGON)	6.2	8	s7	OD	19.0		33	N
маувасн 57	5.5	12	L5	OD	15.4		28	N
MAYBACH 57s	6	12	L5	OD	15.3		54	N
МАУВАСН 62	5.5	12	L5	OD	15.4		52	N
MAYBACH 62S	6	12	L5	OD	15.3		29	N
S550	5.5	8	L7	OD	22.1		53	N
S550 4MATIC	5.5	8	L7	OD	21.6		39	N
8600	5.5	12	L5	OD	17.2		21	N
S63 AMG	6.2	8	S7	OD	17.2		20	N
S65 AMG	6	12	S 5	OD	16.7		22	N
SL550	5.5	8	L7	OD	20.7		15	N
SL600	5.5	12	L5	OD	17.5		11	N
SL63 AMG	6.2	8	S7	OD	18.3		1	N
SL65 AMG	6	12	S 5	OD	17.6		14	N
SLK55 AMG	5.4	8	S 7	OD	22.0		4	N

Date: JULY 27, 2011



CERTIFICATION AND FUEL ECONOMY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CFEIS) 2009 FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE GAS GUZZLERS

Page: 5

Manufacturer Name	Mode1 Name	ENG	CAT	Trans Type	Ovr Drv	Cmb MPG*	Engine Descriptors	Index	Exempt
MERCEDES BENZ	SLR	5.4	8	S5	OD	17.0		6	N
Nissan	M45X	4.5	8	S5	OD	20.8		61	N
Rolls-Royce Motor Cars, Ltd.	PHANTOM	6.7	12	S6	OD	17.4		67	N
Rolls-Royce Motor Cars, Ltd.	PHANTOM COUPE	6.7	12	S6	OD	17.4		67	N
Rolls-Royce Motor Cars, Ltd.	PHANTOM DROPHEAD COUR	6.7	12	S6	OD	17.4		67	N
Rolls-Royce Motor Cars, Ltd.	PHANTOM EWB	6.7	12	S6	OD	17.4		67	N
Roush Industries, Inc.	RPP MUSTANG	4.6	8	L5	αo	20.7		3	N
Roush Industries, Inc.	RPP MUSTANG	4.6	8	м5	OD	21.6		1	N
SALEEN PERFORMANCE INC.	S281 FAMILY	5	8	м6	OD	17.5		1	N
Spyker Automobielen BV	C8	4.2	8	м6	OD	19.4		1	N

^{*} Combined mpg is the rounded combined mpg value adjusted using the test procedure credit equation.

Exempt Code:

- 2 Emergency Vehicle, etc.
- N Not exempt